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MI .. BIrd Ii: Co.

+
'·157, 8hri Madhu Llmaye:

Shrt Klshell Pattnayak:
0... Ram Manohar Lohla:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to the reply given to

Starred QUestion No. 517 0" the 18th August, 1966 and state:

(a) whether Mis. Bird and Co. "nd their associates had committed any violations of and offences against the Company Law;

(b) if so, whether any prosecution has been started against thi. firm and its associates; and

(c) the stage reached in this prosecution?

The Minister of Law (Shr; G, S.
Pathak): (a) As stated by the Minister in the Ministry of Finance in reply to Starred Question No. 517 the concerned companies have preferred ap_
peals against the oriltinal adjudication order. The appeals are still pending.
Facts which would constitute violations of the provisions ot the Companies Act are in dispute and under scrutiny in thOlSe pending appeals .
Hence, on disposal of those appeals and the facts found therein, it would be possible to ascertain if the company and their associates haVe conurJtted any violation of and ofrenee" against the Company Law and to determine further necessary ""tlon.

(b) and (c), Do not ari ...

~ WI! tm : vv.T1ll "II"i('1'l"Q", it
if;;fi ~R>i it ~ m'f'fT "fTiICfT ~ fif;
If'iT ~ "r 'it! '!I<:T 'flii fil>'IT 'fT fif;
'I\"~ it ~ ~ '1''lt ~,'1T'fT~­
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111'1 ""! f~ ; 'l"(: f'f"p:r 1'P:W.fl'1

~ I >:qlf <mT 'I'l.f;m ~ 7 1.f'1' <rn
'Pf~,frfOTn>".'~.r it :s,nt'E, lit, 'iiJ'If"ln;
iH 'l"F:. I[U'f ,/:'i9f ~ I >ioft ~tG'l' ,FlT;r
{;n;cf{'f .. ~qhr~'lT:l ~T~ I

Shri G. N. Dixit: Sir. I haVe a submission to make. Rule 41 (iii) is being repeatedly violated by the hon.
Members on that side. Rule 41 (iii) reads as follow6:

"it shall not contain arguments, inferences, ironical expres.s.ions, imputations. epithets or defamatory statements;"

What the hon. Member mentioned is absollJ.tely in violation of the provisions of this rule. I think you should ask those hon. Members who are making repeated violations of this rule in putting their supplementary questions to abiure this practice and read these rules carefully.

'" ~ f~: '!l~ ~To:'l",
~ '!'~ '!'il" '5.;I~, f;raM ~ •• ~
it«r ~..,"r ~ I

Mr. Speaker: It is not for the first time that it has been brought to the notice of the Members that no imputations. inferences or such things should be brought in when putting a supplementary question. They QIlght simply to elicit information On the facts.

'" ""! fm : 1l '1'1 7,T.,-",T i 'r il:1
~tT::8'T ~ I

Mr. Speaker: This is a clear indication. That might be done in a dl1ferent manner but not in putting a ISUpplementary question.

1lI'1 lP! f m ; i'i ""'r Sf''!' oil ~'1
~.,. ':fIHT ;(. h'l'i'r 'll1'1",;'r 'l'1'N iT

;;rrit I

"1:"'" f,Cf~ ~T om'.f ?'Or <f.r '1<"'"
~l~ I

1lI'1 lP! fm : i'i lli: ;;rr'HT 'ITlAT
;r f .. 'FiT 'P7f.n 'r 'l".' '!TKm'f f,'l"T
:qr "ft, '1~T .'1' >;(1'1'11"1''' ".T ,,·;cl'Ff
f~T JlT ~T ~

Shri G. S. Pathak: The second part of the question should be expunged from the record-

Mr. Speaker:
him.

have not allowed

Shrl D. C. Shal'ma: Then, what was the good of that hon. Member raising that point?

Mr. Speaker: I do not understand what he wants. I haVe not admitted that. I have said that. What else does he want?

Shri D. C. Sharma: 1 agree with you, Sir, but those two persons-Shri Madhu Lirnaye there and the hon.
Member on this side--are wasting our time.

Shri G. S. Pathak: The Government will go into the question so far as the Company Law Administration is concerned after the final decision by the Board of Revenue in the appeal Which has been rued against the adjudication.
Now, the question in that appeal necessarily would be, whether there has been under· invoicing. Supposing in that appeal it is decided there was no under-invoicing, then there would be nO question of any breach of the company law ariSing.

Shrt Daji: My point is.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Banerjee had already risen:

Shri S. M. Banerjee: My point of order is this. 1 refer to rule 376 01 the Rules of Procedure
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Mr. Speaker: What is the rule?
That is being insisted upon.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Rule 376(2),

Mr. Speaker: That cannot be relied upon for this purpose. That does not give any substantive right of raising a point of order except when it relates to the order of the business.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: It says:

"A point of order may be rais-
,.d in relation to the business before the House at the moment."

'I'he business before the House now is Question Hour.

Mr. Speaker: No, no; he cannot raise it under that rule.

.n.., ~ :ll>nr;;fT~r~
t f ... 1'1'T T;I;'i.M ~ 'f-l1IT'f ~'f
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'fT .. 1>: O:"I.:f<~;ll['T '!» m"m f~
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';ITT 'fn'fT[ <f.1 1lf''l' f~:;;T Ti;';f ~ I

'd;,! ir'T* fMm 'l'"rom ~ lWf0
miff ~ .. iT '3''l'f, 'irlfTii'f 'f-r "~
<t>pr4 li;fRlf If ~~rn;;;:r «!j:~,T ;q;wrr
~ I ~'1'",r i:'l' it'l' ,<, "'l'T ir) rgf g,
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- Shrl DaJi: The Minister has admitted certainly by inference that there have been certain violations and offences against the Company La", committed by Bird and Company, I would like to know what complaints haVe been received and what action has been taken regarding violatiODa and offences against Company Law committed by Bird and Company, How is action under the Company LaW' connected with possible infringe-


J 7~3 Writte" Answers KARTIKA 17, 1888 (SAKA) Written Art.<wers 1724

ment of under~invoicing and over-invoicing? That is an entirely diJferent subject under the customs law.
Why should action under Company Law be stayed till action is finalised in regard to appeals under customs law?

Sbri G. S. Pathak: If there is under_
invoicing, there wiJl be wrong entries in the accounts books and the profit and loos account and balance sheet will be incorrect. Company Law Administration is concemed with the correctness of the accounts and of the balance sheet and profit and loss account. That would again depend upon whether there was under-invoicing or not. If there was no under-invoicing, the accounts would be correct.

Shri Daji: There are other complaints under the Company Law apart from account's.

Mr. Speaker: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Election Broadcasts by Independent Candidates over All India Radio

"154, Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Independent candidates will be allowed to broadcast at tbe time of Fourth General Elections; and

(b) it not, the reasOns therefor?

The Minister of Law (Shri G. S.
Pathak): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The principal reasons are-

(i) in the first place, it is not practicable to giVe broadcasting facilities to individual candidat... having regard to the very much limited time which may be available for 'this purpose;

Oi) in the second place, the object of theSe broadcasts on the eve of General Elections is to give an opportunity to the public to be conver'Sant with the aims, objects manitestos and programmes ~f the organized pOlitical parties aJId not to provide additional platform for individual candidates for electioneering purposes.

Procurement of Foodl'raiDS

"158. Dr. Ranen Sen: Will the
:\ CDister of FoOO, Af~ri('uUUrf\ COln-
munity Development and Cooperation be pleased to sta te:

(a) whether it is a fact that procurement of food grains, es;>ecially rice, is lagging behind targets;

(b) if so, the reaSOns therefor; and

(c) the total quantity of rice so far procured in the current year both on Central and State accounts? .

The Minister of State In the MiIllB-
try ot F_, AgricUlture. Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Govlnda Menon): (a) and (b). In many States, speCific targets of procurement were not fixed and in some they were fixed before firm estimates of current years' production were available. On the whole, the progress of procurement cannot be considered low keeping in view the serious shortfall in production during 1965-66 crop year.

(c) About 30 lakh tonnes.

Thett. at Calcutta Port

"159. Sbri Indrajit Gupta: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the volume and value of goods stolen annually from Calcutta Port are

